

# OFFICE OF THE ROURKELA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

## UDITNAGAR, ROURKELA, ODISHA-769012

E-mail ID: rourkelamunicipality@gmail.com

No. 14596

Date. 12/11/21

## CANCELLATION OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 11738 DATED 26.08.21

The Notice inviting Tender floated by the Rourkela Municipal Corporation vide Tender Call Notice No. 11738 dated 26.08.21 in the RMC Portal (https://rmc.nic.in) for "RATE CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF OPEN GYM EQUIPMENTS AND KIDS PLAY EQUIPMENTS" is hereby cancelled due to insufficient qualified bidders. The participated bidders may collect their Bid Security DD/TDR in original from the office in the working days.

This is for information and record only.

Rourkela Municipal Corporation

Memo No. 14597

website.

lalula Copy to Notice Board of RMC for wide publicity of advertisement through office notice board and MIS, RMC for uploading of the tender cancellation notice in the RMC

Rourkela Municipal Corporation



#### OFFICE OF THE ROURKELA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

### UDITNAGAR, ROURKELA, ODISHA-769012

E-mail ID: rourkelamunicipality@gmail.com

No. 14596

Date. [2] 11/21

#### CANCELLATION OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 11738 DATED 26.08.21

The Notice inviting Tender floated by the Rourkela Municipal Corporation vide Tender Call Notice No. 11738 dated 26.08.21 in the RMC Portal (https://rmc.nic.in) for "RATE CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF OPEN GYM EQUIPMENTS AND KIDS PLAY EQUIPMENTS" is hereby cancelled due to insufficient qualified bidders. The participated bidders may collect their Bid Security DD/TDR in original from the office in the working days.

This is for information and record only.

Rourkela Municipal Corporation

Memo No. 14597

Date: [a] 1) 24

Copy to Notice Board of RMC for wide publicity of advertisement through office notice board and MIS, RMC for uploading of the tender cancellation notice in the RMC website.

Commissioner Rourkela Municipal Corporation